

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2019

Nehal Ahmed, Abdul RahemanAppellant

V/S

Karam-e-aalam ShasuddinRespondent

Adv. Abdul Rashid Shaikh For Appellant

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 27th March, 2019

P.C. :

No order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)