

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2019

Nehal Ahmed Abdul Rehaman & Anr. ...Appellants
vs.
Karam-e-Aalam Shamsuddin & Ors. ...Respondents
Mr.Abdul R. Shaikh for Appellants.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2019

P.C. :

Heard learned Counsel for the Appellants.

2 This second appeal challenges concurrent judgments and decrees passed by the two courts below.

3 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 6 January 2020. Humdast permitted.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)