

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1678 OF 2021****IN****SECOND APPEAL NO.29 OF 2019**

Nihal Ahmed Abdul Raheman & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Karam – e – Aalam Shamsuddin & Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Abdul Rashid Shaikh, for Applicants.**Mr. Shantanu Patil**, i/b. Shrikrishna Ganbavale, for Respondents.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATED : 14 FEBRUARY 2024.****P.C. :**

Interim Application is filed to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent No.4. There is no delay in filing the Application. Considering averments made in the Application the same is allowed. Applicant is permitted to bring on record legal heirs of deceased Respondent. Interim Application is disposed of.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.02.16
12:36:04 +0530