

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.29 OF 2019

Nehal Ahmed Abdul Raheman and Anr. .. Appellants
Versus
Karam-E-Aalam Shamsuddin and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Abdul Rashid Shaikh, Advocate for Appellants.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Shaikh, learned Advocate for Appellants.
- 3.** Leave to carry out amendment granted vide order dated 14.02.2024 (Coram : Sandeep V. Marne, J.) to implead legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Department shall permit the learned Advocate for Applicant to carry out the amendment.
- 5.** Stand over to 09th October, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.25
17:18:19 +0530