

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.29 OF 2019

Nehal Ahmed, Abdul Raheman and Anr. .. Appellants
Versus
Karam-E-Aalam Shasuddin and Ors. .. Respondents

- Mr. A. R. Shaikh, Advocate for Appellants.
.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 02, 2026**

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Shaikh, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Respondent No.4 in the Second Appeal has expired in the interregnum. His legal heirs are brought on record.
- 4.** Issue notice to newly impleaded legal heirs of Respondent No.4.
- 5.** Humdast permitted. In addition to Court’s notice, Appellants are directed to serve newly impleaded legal heirs of Respondent No.4 a copy of this order and Second Appeal and inform about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof.
- 6.** Office shall cooperate with the Advocate for Appellants to effect service of notice on newly impleaded Respondents in accordance

with law and Rules.

7. Stand over to **23rd April 2026.** To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.02
19:47:04 +0530