

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2019

Nehal Ahmed, Abdul RahemanAPPELLANT

V/S

Karam-e-aalam ShasuddinRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)